3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER DI | ECR-17-000039 032017 | TB | CT
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 15005659 T3 Tnc
F ECR-21-003913 01APR2021 | TB RK
21517431 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F1 | ECR-21-006350 182021 | FJ | 6B
2151743-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151743-1 r TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151743-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151743-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L - -] - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
S ‘ N - ] 2119083-1  [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | | 1 i 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1271
TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJ- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJ- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 IN] 4.20-4.80 mm [ 165189 IN] B2 .00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 IN] - |REF | REF|REFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (A)114-106118 _ _ TERMINAL (A)114-106118 _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 ng
appLrcaTonEH 1o oAt oy ED A I N B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION (B)114-106147 - - SPECTIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 1 1 1 59788 SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL (K)2238066-1 |  (A)2238066-2 |  (A)2238067- (A)2238067-2 R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
(A) 1971783-1 (A) 1971783-2 (A) 1971784-1 (A) 1971784-2 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(B) 22327123-1 (B) 2232123-2 (B) 223217124-1 (B) 2232124-2 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 2] 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
B 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE L[ CRINP HELGHT @y F[CRINP HEIGHT /N WIRE Lerg|CRIMP HEIGHT @ 7|CRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ | Vv v v 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 SE
SIZE F=0| o T INCH] & | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r=0 | [INCH] @ | REFERENCE SETTING il L R R 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
16 AWG OR 1.27mm2 | 1.37+/-0.04 [.054+/-.002] 2.6 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 6. 4 AL R L 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 20
w 8 AVVG ()R O .EiOrﬂﬂWE w . 21 +,/ _ O . O 4 [ . O 4—8 I / - O O 2 } 47. 4 - 4 4 4' 4 2 W 6 8 O 8 3 - 3 S(C R 5 S K Tr H D (:A P f R 0 H S 5 M 4 X W 2 . O Ei 11
(7)) 22 AWG 1 07+/-0.04 [ . 042+/- 0021 58 7 - 1 1 1 1 5018030*W NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 52
Nt 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
*WARN I NG - ! 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
() ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT [T Te [T e [ is0ess  ISCR. SATHD CAP Wi ¥ 6.0 49
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. - T 96531 TFEED AN POST FEED 4
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND rag VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP S L L B 16050101 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N P R B R 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e jefe |2 | 2-2844962-8 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. H T I R R >-455888-2 |SPACER. CRIMPER o3
/5\ ADJUST ITEM 51 WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. S L N A I 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A S clocbss-c OLR, SRT HD LAP, Roo, W4 X 96.0 -
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zf: FOR (2) 22 AWG WIRE, MAXIMUM INSULATION DIAMETER PER WIRE IS @& 2.03mm. N T T 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION ([
B 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - L] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -t 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 e ] 1-1803079-3 |ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
B 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
B 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 ] 2-2119785-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
B 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N2 e ] 5-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TISEPIIT? — TE Comect v
LZHANG onnecTiviTy
M HANG 03SEP20T2 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 03SEP2012 |namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T 7 Applicator
ShOWﬁ o N 5h€€+3 1 O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @Egﬁtg : APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
s 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = .
(Pacific version shown on sheet e ot — T 01| 00779 (2151743 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b [YPE

MECHAN

[ CAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

m—
< >
T =

WL BT

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

06 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e

—= =—2.8%£0.9

EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=

44 61+0.05 ‘

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£\

=

O

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
sUEC 1ZATION | DWLN.ZHANG 03SEP2012 C NZ/E TE Connectivity
CT THANG 035EP2012 G—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 03SEP2012 |namME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
Lre % Applicator
(QE} E ?2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT 1 7 473

Aloo779 [C=215

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4 |"F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘Orws
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151743-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151743-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151743-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
T 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
Tl 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
3 Tl 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: NEXT GENERATION SOFT SHELL CONTACT _ | 1 | 211998021 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2
e 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE
WIRE SWP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE nal
A . —— gzg Do . WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T IRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
m 003, mm L. . 4.20-4.80 mm 189 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 IN] T 51796412 |FCED CAM AIR FEED 5
XEEY gﬁ% QN 106lls XEW gﬁ% ON 106118 ) ) N 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 16 144
SPECTFICATION (8) 06147 SPECIFICATIOR ) ) 4| 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A | | 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL (1)2238066-1 | (A)2238066-2 (112238067~ (1122380672 LT 180951671 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACLIFIC 140
(A) 19717831 (A) 1971183-2 (A) 19717841 (A) 1971784-7 bl |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
(B) 2232723-1 (B) 2232723-2 (B) 2232724-1 (B) 2232724-2 W W c844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
Tl 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
Tl 155888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT VICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'ICRIMP HEIGHT | | L. S LMERLSS TN o
= & = & | | 1 | 854769-4  [HOLDER, INS 74
SI/E K mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E K mm [ INCH] = VI REFERENCE SETTING | | [803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7T
16 AWG OR 1.27mm2 | 1.374/-0.04 [ 054+/-.007] 2.6 18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 0.99+/-0.03 [.069+/-.001] 6.4 T 1197201 1TAC TDENTITICATION 57
12 ﬁ“g gg g.fgmmg |.21+/-0.04 [.048+/-.002] 4. 4 > | 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ORT Awemm 1.08+/-0.04 [.043+/-.002] >. R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1.07+/-0.04 1.042+/-.00¢2] 2.8 I T 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
Tl 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
Tl 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
s Tl 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1) *WARNING Tl 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT ! f zl?gégzgw EEEB gi& HEREAEEES k6.0 jg
REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. T 15036021 1SCR BHSC RoRS (VB ¥ 3% I
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN T T | 1752356-1 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
ZLRE%RTOSWHJW T THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP > | 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Tl 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | | 2 /55888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2 CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE P 1320928-¢ |STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1180282 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M >0
/5\ ADJUST ITEM 51 WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. Py cl19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
i Tl 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. ggéiagN%PE?éi}égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 322280-3  [SPRING. COMPRESSION E
’ Tl 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/I\ For 22 AWG WIRE, MAXIMUM INSULATION DIAMETER PER WIRE IS @& 2. 03mm. 1 T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
1 Tl 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| Tl 1-1803079-3 |ANVIL, WITH STABILIZER 8
Tl 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
- - 0
Tl 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Tl 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
: Tl 2-2119785-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
Tl 155888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
: Tl 5-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T e T 10 Cg D D O T T o T con ah T o0 | DWN 03SEP201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L ZHANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 03SEP201°2 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 03SEP2012 |name ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
ShOWﬁ O N Sh@@%S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @E}gﬁtg : APPLICATION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANOLES i -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151743 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
o o\ E

—= =—2.8£0.5

“‘iﬁ //‘I’RH
T \

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

35.58@;&0.05 | REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

S OD

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

03SEP2012

; 0 | SCORTOR$"T(\)(&N DWN ‘ ‘
! L. ZHANG (G TE Connectivity
03SEP2012 S — [Z/;ZEE;

THIS DRAW\% IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHLK THANG O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 03SEP2012 |NAME
mm

W%&gﬁﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe & 7 hoplicator
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}ﬁé : I —
AFA\KNB\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2}5}743
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [P*F [ | 4 OF4 MVFW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



